

**COALFIELD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION  
WAYNE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
BLACK DIAMOND ENVIRONMENTAL CLEANUP  
BID TABULATION**

**FRIDAY, JANUARY 29, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M.**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	ALL CON LLC Beaver, WV WV #041532	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATING, INC Albright, WV WV #032330	GDG LLC Glen Ferris, WV WV #057104	JIM CONSTRUCTION, INC. Charleston, WV WV #028034
<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 23,514.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sedimentation Controls	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
3	200	TN	Black Beauty Sandblast Stockpile Removal and Haul to Boyd County Sanitary Landfill (1837 River Cities Drive, Ashland KY).	\$ 24.75	\$ 51.75	\$ 88.80	\$ 82.00
4	400	TN	Excavation and Hauling of Contaminated Soil Pit Material to Landfill (2H Depth Option)	\$ 33.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 144.00	\$ 145.00
5	300	TN	Excavation and Hauling of Contaminated Soil Pit Material to Stone/Crusher Run Backfill to Replace Removed Material (3H Depth Option)	\$ 39.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 134.70	\$ 205.00
6	90	CY	Wire support and 8 inches Cement in excavated pit areas	\$ 345.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 672.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 88,850.00</b>	<b>\$ 96,450.00</b>	<b>\$ 215,070.00</b>	<b>\$ 224,994.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 25,995.00	\$ 25,995.00	\$ 23,514.00	\$ 23,514.00	\$ 23,514.00	\$ 23,514.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sedimentation Controls	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
3	200	TN	Black Beauty Sandblast Stockpile Removal and Haul to Boyd County Sanitary Landfill (1837 River Cities Drive, Ashland KY).	\$ 24.75	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 88.80	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00
4a	300	TN	Excavation and Hauling of Contaminated Soil Pit Material to Landfill (2H Depth Option)	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
5a	200	TN	Stone/Crusher Run Backfill to Replace Removed Material (2H Depth Option)	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 128.55	\$ 25,710.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00
6	90	CY	Wire support and 8 inches Cement in excavated pit areas	\$ 345.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 60,480.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE</b>				<b>\$ 81,650.00</b>	<b>\$ 91,775.00</b>	<b>\$ 184,965.00</b>	<b>\$ 189,994.00</b>						

**THP RASHEP**

300 Association Drive  
Charleston, WV 25311  
(304) 343-7601  
Fax: (304) 343-7604  
www.thprasher.com

